 合肥国轩高科动力能源有限公司
HEFEI GUOXUAN HIGH-TECH POWER ENERGY Co .,Ltd
编   号
Q/GX 0  -2020
标题：
Title
INP27148101A-55Ah 锂离子电池产品规格书
Product Specification for INP27148101A-55Ah Lithium ion rechargeable cell

total discharge energy is 500 times of the initial energy. At this time, the actual capacity accounts
for 90 % of the initial capacity.
3.8 产品型号含义 Product model Implication
IN P 27 148 101 A – 55Ah
代表蓄电池电池额定容量
Indicates rated capacity of the cell
代表蓄电池壳体材质为铝
Indicates the material of the cellshell is aluminum
代表蓄电池高度尺寸
Indicates the height of the cell
代表蓄电池宽度尺寸
Indicates the width of the cell
代表蓄电池厚度尺寸
Indicates the thickness of the cell
代表蓄电池形状为方形
Indicates the shape of the cell，and P defines the prismatic
代表蓄电池正极材料为镍钴锰酸锂
Indicates cathode material of the cell is the Lithium nickel cobalt manganate
 合肥国轩高科动力能源有限公司
HEFEI GUOXUAN HIGH-TECH POWER ENERGY Co .,Ltd
编    号
Q/GX 0  -2020
 标题：
Title:
INP27148101A-55Ah 锂离子电池产品规格书
Product Specification for INP27148101A-55Ah Lithium ion rechargeable cell
第 8 页
共 21 页
4 基本性能 Basic Performances
表 1 基本性能
Table 1 Basic Properties
项目 Item 规格 Specification 备注 Remarks
4.1 外观 Appearance
无破裂、划痕、变形、污渍、电解液泄漏
No cracks, Scratches, Deformation, Stains,
4.2 尺寸 Dimensions (27±0.5) mm*(148±0.5) mm*(101±0.5) mm
详见附录 A.1
See Appendix A.1 for
details
4.3 重量 Weight 890g±10g
4.4 标称电压 Nominal Voltage 3.65V 1C
4.5 交流内阻 AC Resistance ≤1.0mΩ 25℃，50%SOC
4.6 直流内阻 DC Resistance ≤2.0mΩ
25 ℃ ， 5C ， 10s ，
50%SOC
4.7 额定容量 Rated Capacity 55Ah 1C，25℃
4.8 工作电压 Operation voltage 2.8V～4.3V 25℃
4.9 最大允许充电电压
Maximum Allowable Charge
Voltage
4.3V
5 电性能 Electrical Performances
5.1 充电性能 Charging Properties
表 2 充电性能
Table 2 Charging Properties
项目 Item 规格 Specification 备注 Remarks
5.1.1 最大持续充电电流
Maximum Continuous Charge
Current
2C 25℃
5.1.2 最大脉冲充电电流
Maximum Allowable pulse Charge
Current
5C 25℃， 50%SOC
5.1.3 最大允许充电温度范围
Maximum Allowable Charge
Temperature Range
-20℃～55℃
 合肥国轩高科动力能源有限公司
HEFEI GUOXUAN HIGH-TECH POWER ENERGY Co .,Ltd
编    号
Q/GX 0  -2020
 标题：